
Estimated Library Aid 2019-2020 
Education Law 271, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended 

Aid for Indian Libraries 

Reservation Library 
Spring 2019 
Population 

Acres Base Grant 
Per Capita 

Grant 
Acreage 

Grant 

St. Regis 

Tonawanda 
Seneca 
Totals 

AKWESASNE LIB & 
CULTURAL CENTER 

SENECA NATION LIBRARY 

15,933 

0 
21,000 
36,933 

14,640 

0 
53,821 
68,461 

$18,000 

$0 
$18,000 
$36,000 

$289,981 

$0 
$382,200 
$672,181 

$21,960 

$0 
$80,732 
$102,692 

2018-2019 
Approp 

Ed Law Ed Law w/HH Approp. 

%change 
2019-2020 
EdLaw to 
Approp 

%change 
2018-2019 

Approp 
2019-2020 

Approp 

$309,515 $329,941 $329,941 $312,097 - 5.41% 0.83% 

$0 $0 $0 $0 0.00% 0.00% 
$454,695 $480,932 $480,932 $454,923 - 5.41% 0.05% 
$764,209 $810,872 $810,872 $767,020 - 5.41% 0.37% 

Aid Factors 

Factor Amount 

Acreage $1.50 

Per capita $18.20 

Base grant $18,000 




