Estimated Library Aid 2019-2020

Education Law 271, Chapter 917, Laws of 1990 as amended

Aid for Indian Libraries

Reservatio	n Library	Spring 2019 Population	Acres	Base Grant	Per Capita Grant	Acreage Grant	2018-2019 Approp	Ed Law	Ed Law w/HH	Approp.	%change 2019-2020 EdLaw to Approp	%change 2018-2019 Approp 2019-2020 Approp
St. Regis	AKWESASNE LIB & CULTURAL CENTER	15,933	14,640	\$18,000	\$289,981	\$21,960	\$309,515	\$329,941	\$329,941	\$312,097	- 5.41%	0.83%
Tonawanda	l i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	0	0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0.00%	0.00%
Seneca	SENECA NATION LIBRARY	21,000	53,821	\$18,000	\$382,200	\$80,732	\$454,695	\$480,932	\$480,932	\$454,923	- 5.41%	0.05%
Totals		36,933	68,461	\$36,000	\$672,181	\$102,692	\$764,209	\$810,872	\$810,872	\$767,020	- 5.41%	0.37%

	Aid Factors
Factor	Amount
Acreage	\$1.50
Per capita	\$18.20
Base grant	\$18,000